
Male
Post Season Football Roster

(Complied: November 27, 2021 at 7:13 AM)

Alignment: Class: 6A District: 4
Head Coach: Chris Wolfe

Mascot Name: Bulldogs
School Colors: Purple & Old Gold

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Clifford Dawson
Assistant Coach: Mike Jackson
Assistant Coach: Nathan Jones
Assistant Coach: Juanell Owens
Assistant Coach: Eric Palmer
Assistant Coach: Hamilton C
Porter

Superintendent: Marty Pollio
Principal: William Foster

Athletic Director: John Kelsey
Enrollment: 2026

Team Roster by Last Name
Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class

Home Away Offensive Defensive Other
13 13 RJ Anthony 6' 4" 185 WR Senior

1 1 Vinny Anthony 6' 0" 170 WR Senior
34 34 Brenden Bates 5' 8" 150 RB Soph.
80 80 Joshua Bridges 5' 8" 155 WR Junior
42 42 Malachi Brooks 5' 8" 135 S Junior
44 44 Selah Brown 6' 2" 248 DE, DL Senior
74 74 Travis Brown 5' 11" 240 DL Junior
51 51 Jaren Burge 6' 0" 180 DE, LB Junior
37 37 Xavier Burks 5' 7-1/2" Fresh.
65 65 Daniel Byrd 6' 0" 175 DE Soph.

9 9 Robert Byrd 6' 0" 180 DB Senior
3 3 Chad Carroll 6' 0" 190 DE, LB Senior

78 78 Carter Cary 5' 10" 240 OL Senior
14 14 Lucas Cobler 5' 11" 160 QB Junior

2 2 Jeremiah Collins 6' 2" 160 DB Junior
41 41 Solomon Conley 5' 5" Fresh.
20 20 Deshaun Cooper 5' 11" 165 DB Junior
63 63 Matthew Cox 6' 1" 290 OL Junior
62 62 Zachary Cundiff 5' 10" 270 C Junior
58 58 Andrew Daniel 6' 1" 230 C Senior
73 73 Jon Daniels 6' 2" 265 OL Senior
79 79 Alex Davis 5' 10" 295 OL Senior
36 36 Damien Dawson 5' 7" 150 RB Soph.
77 77 Christian Depp 6' 2" 265 OL Senior
56 56 Brandon Dobbs 6' 2" 256 DL Senior
47 47 JaVeon Dorsey 6' 4" Fresh.

4 4 Demetrius Dunlap 6' 3" 175 DB Junior
46 46 Dalario Ezell-St Clair 5' 6" Junior
68 68 Justin Fant 5' 9" 165 DL Junior
59 59 Hayden Flood 6' 0" 250 OL Junior
29 29 Matthew Ford 5' 7" 168 RB Senior
40 40 Josh Fuller 5' 9" 180 RB Soph.

5 5 Max Gainey 5' 11" 155 WR Soph.
6 6 Shammai Gates 5' 11" 173 WR Soph.

22 22 Myles Gentry 6' 2" 170 DB Junior
50 50 Caleb Glass 5' 10" 180 TE DE Senior
61 61 Max Glass 6' 1" 190 OL Soph.
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90 90 Lance Gossett 5' 11" 165 PK Junior
87 87 Christian Grier 5' 6" OL Junior
69 69 Alexander Grimes 6' 0" 190 OL Soph.
71 71 Davon Hale 5' 10" 255 OT Senior
16 16 Antonio Harris 6' 1" 160 DB Fresh.
11 11 Matthew Hinz 6' 3" 175 WR, TE Junior
24 24 Ronald Howard 5' 10" 175 DB Senior
25 25 Jayden Jarrett 6' 2" 170 DB Junior
31 31 DeAndre Malone 5' 9" 180 LB Soph.
17 17 Elijah Manning 6' 1" 230 LB Senior
26 26 Korrey Mattingly 5' 8-1/2" 155 DB Junior
86 86 Ethan Mays 6' 4" 190 TE Senior
82 82 Jared McArthur 6' 1" 160 WR Junior
54 54 Jayshawne Monroe 5' 10" 252 DT Senior
67 67 Damon Montanez 5' 7" 200 DL Junior
53 53 RaShandre Moore 6' 1" 210 DE Junior
64 64 Anthony Moseley 5' 9" 200 OL Junior
33 33 Nasir Muhammad 5' 11" 155 DB Soph.
81 81 JaQue Parker 5' 7" 135 WR Junior
30 30 Hayden Perkins 5' 8" 155 DB Junior
48 48 Donnell Perry, Jr. 6' 0" 220 RB, TE Junior
60 60 Ibrahim Phillips 6' 0" 215 DE Senior
35 35 Thomas Price 5' 9" 200 RB LB Senior
52 52 Caden Reynolds 5' 9" 195 DL Senior
38 38 Michael Richardson 5' 7" 135 DB Fresh.
43 43 Demarcus Robertson 5' 7" 155 DB Soph.
12 12 Nic Schutte 6' 2" 180 QB P Senior

8 8 Romel Sheffield 5' 9" 175 S Junior
84 84 Hanson Shelton 6' 2" 190 TE Senior
89 89 Aiden Singleton 5' 5" 135 WR Soph.
15 15 Kolter Smith 6' 0" 165 QB Soph.
75 75 Isaac Sowells 6' 4" Fresh.
66 66 William Spencer 6' 5" 320 OL DL Junior
55 55 Bryce Strickland 5' 10" 260 DL Soph.

7 7 Daniel Swinney 5' 11" 216 RB Junior
57 57 Antonio Taylor 5' 10" 207 OL Junior
45 45 Kamari Taylor 5' 8" 155 DB Soph.
10 10 Noah Thomas 6' 1" 210 LB, DB Senior
76 76 Steven Thomas 6' 2" 290 OL Soph.
72 72 Leonardo Tichenor 5' 9" Fresh.
28 28 Andrew Vrbancic 5' 6" Fresh.
19 19 Dominic Vrbancic 6' 2" Senior
49 49 Jamell Watson 5' 9" 185 TE Soph.
23 23 Antojuan Weathers 5' 10" 175 RB Junior
39 39 Austin Whitten 6' 0" 160 DB Soph.
83 83 Corneilious Williams 6' 7" Fresh.
27 27 Kevin Wilson 6' 0" 190 LB Soph.
32 32 Xavier Wilson 5' 10" Junior
70 70 Ryan Yankey 5' 9" 265 OT Soph.
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Alignment: Class: 6A District: 4
Head Coach: Chris Wolfe

Mascot Name: Bulldogs
School Colors: Purple & Old Gold

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Clifford Dawson
Assistant Coach: Mike Jackson
Assistant Coach: Nathan Jones
Assistant Coach: Juanell Owens
Assistant Coach: Eric Palmer
Assistant Coach: Hamilton C
Porter

Superintendent: Marty Pollio
Principal: William Foster

Athletic Director: John Kelsey
Enrollment: 2026

Team Roster by Jersey
Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class

Home Away Offensive Defensive Other
1 1 Vinny Anthony 6' 0" 170 WR Senior
2 2 Jeremiah Collins 6' 2" 160 DB Junior
3 3 Chad Carroll 6' 0" 190 DE, LB Senior
4 4 Demetrius Dunlap 6' 3" 175 DB Junior
5 5 Max Gainey 5' 11" 155 WR Soph.
6 6 Shammai Gates 5' 11" 173 WR Soph.
7 7 Daniel Swinney 5' 11" 216 RB Junior
8 8 Romel Sheffield 5' 9" 175 S Junior
9 9 Robert Byrd 6' 0" 180 DB Senior

10 10 Noah Thomas 6' 1" 210 LB, DB Senior
11 11 Matthew Hinz 6' 3" 175 WR, TE Junior
12 12 Nic Schutte 6' 2" 180 QB P Senior
13 13 RJ Anthony 6' 4" 185 WR Senior
14 14 Lucas Cobler 5' 11" 160 QB Junior
15 15 Kolter Smith 6' 0" 165 QB Soph.
16 16 Antonio Harris 6' 1" 160 DB Fresh.
17 17 Elijah Manning 6' 1" 230 LB Senior
19 19 Dominic Vrbancic 6' 2" Senior
20 20 Deshaun Cooper 5' 11" 165 DB Junior
22 22 Myles Gentry 6' 2" 170 DB Junior
23 23 Antojuan Weathers 5' 10" 175 RB Junior
24 24 Ronald Howard 5' 10" 175 DB Senior
25 25 Jayden Jarrett 6' 2" 170 DB Junior
26 26 Korrey Mattingly 5' 8-1/2" 155 DB Junior
27 27 Kevin Wilson 6' 0" 190 LB Soph.
28 28 Andrew Vrbancic 5' 6" Fresh.
29 29 Matthew Ford 5' 7" 168 RB Senior
30 30 Hayden Perkins 5' 8" 155 DB Junior
31 31 DeAndre Malone 5' 9" 180 LB Soph.
32 32 Xavier Wilson 5' 10" Junior
33 33 Nasir Muhammad 5' 11" 155 DB Soph.
34 34 Brenden Bates 5' 8" 150 RB Soph.
35 35 Thomas Price 5' 9" 200 RB LB Senior
36 36 Damien Dawson 5' 7" 150 RB Soph.
37 37 Xavier Burks 5' 7-1/2" Fresh.
38 38 Michael Richardson 5' 7" 135 DB Fresh.
39 39 Austin Whitten 6' 0" 160 DB Soph.
40 40 Josh Fuller 5' 9" 180 RB Soph.
41 41 Solomon Conley 5' 5" Fresh.
42 42 Malachi Brooks 5' 8" 135 S Junior
43 43 Demarcus Robertson 5' 7" 155 DB Soph.
44 44 Selah Brown 6' 2" 248 DE, DL Senior
45 45 Kamari Taylor 5' 8" 155 DB Soph.
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46 46 Dalario Ezell-St Clair 5' 6" Junior
47 47 JaVeon Dorsey 6' 4" Fresh.
48 48 Donnell Perry, Jr. 6' 0" 220 RB, TE Junior
49 49 Jamell Watson 5' 9" 185 TE Soph.
50 50 Caleb Glass 5' 10" 180 TE DE Senior
51 51 Jaren Burge 6' 0" 180 DE, LB Junior
52 52 Caden Reynolds 5' 9" 195 DL Senior
53 53 RaShandre Moore 6' 1" 210 DE Junior
54 54 Jayshawne Monroe 5' 10" 252 DT Senior
55 55 Bryce Strickland 5' 10" 260 DL Soph.
56 56 Brandon Dobbs 6' 2" 256 DL Senior
57 57 Antonio Taylor 5' 10" 207 OL Junior
58 58 Andrew Daniel 6' 1" 230 C Senior
59 59 Hayden Flood 6' 0" 250 OL Junior
60 60 Ibrahim Phillips 6' 0" 215 DE Senior
61 61 Max Glass 6' 1" 190 OL Soph.
62 62 Zachary Cundiff 5' 10" 270 C Junior
63 63 Matthew Cox 6' 1" 290 OL Junior
64 64 Anthony Moseley 5' 9" 200 OL Junior
65 65 Daniel Byrd 6' 0" 175 DE Soph.
66 66 William Spencer 6' 5" 320 OL DL Junior
67 67 Damon Montanez 5' 7" 200 DL Junior
68 68 Justin Fant 5' 9" 165 DL Junior
69 69 Alexander Grimes 6' 0" 190 OL Soph.
70 70 Ryan Yankey 5' 9" 265 OT Soph.
71 71 Davon Hale 5' 10" 255 OT Senior
72 72 Leonardo Tichenor 5' 9" Fresh.
73 73 Jon Daniels 6' 2" 265 OL Senior
74 74 Travis Brown 5' 11" 240 DL Junior
75 75 Isaac Sowells 6' 4" Fresh.
76 76 Steven Thomas 6' 2" 290 OL Soph.
77 77 Christian Depp 6' 2" 265 OL Senior
78 78 Carter Cary 5' 10" 240 OL Senior
79 79 Alex Davis 5' 10" 295 OL Senior
80 80 Joshua Bridges 5' 8" 155 WR Junior
81 81 JaQue Parker 5' 7" 135 WR Junior
82 82 Jared McArthur 6' 1" 160 WR Junior
83 83 Corneilious Williams 6' 7" Fresh.
84 84 Hanson Shelton 6' 2" 190 TE Senior
86 86 Ethan Mays 6' 4" 190 TE Senior
87 87 Christian Grier 5' 6" OL Junior
89 89 Aiden Singleton 5' 5" 135 WR Soph.
90 90 Lance Gossett 5' 11" 165 PK Junior
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